

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>06.01.2023</u>		<p>C482 No. 21 of 2023</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. M.S. Pal, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Sachin, Advocate, for the applicant.</p> <p>Mr. Ranjan Ghildiyal with Mr. Sachin Panwar, Brief Holder, for the State.</p> <p>The present applicant is putting a challenge to the order, as it has been passed by the Revisional Court dated 20.12.2022, whereby the Revision preferred by the applicant against the order dated 05.07.2022, allowing the application under Section 156 (3), has been dismissed, and he has been directed to appear before the Court concerned.</p> <p>Issue notices to the respondents.</p> <p>Steps would be taken by the applicant within a period of one week from today.</p> <p>List thereafter.</p> <p>Till next date of listing, the effect and operation of the order dated 20.12.2022 would be kept in abeyance.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)</b> 06.01.2023</p> <p>Mahinder/</p>