

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	23.10.2024		<p>C482 No.21 of 2023 With C482 No.754 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u> Mr. Devendra Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. G.S. Sandhu, learned Additional Advocate General along with Mrs. Mamta Joshi, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. S.P. Sharma, learned counsel for respondent nos.2 to 8/ petitioners in C482 No.754/2024.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that the pleadings have been exchanged and the case was not formally admitted.</p> <p>5. Learned counsel for the respondents does not dispute the above submission.</p> <p>6. In view of the above, the petition is admitted.</p> <p>7. Put up on 07.01.2025 along with connected matter for final hearing.</p> <p>8. Interim order dated 06.01.2023 and 01.05.2024 respectively to continue till the next date listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 23.10.2024</p> <p>SS</p>