

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No.754 of 2024 With C482 No.21 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. S.P. Sharma with Mr. Mohd. Umar, learned counsel for the Applicants.</p> <p>2. Mr. Bhaskar Chandra Joshi, learned AGA for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Nivesh Bahuguna, learned counsel for Respondent no.2.</p> <p>4. As per the entire noting, order sheets passed by the Coordinate Bench of this Court, considering the counselling report and a note of the applicant-wife Kavita dated 22.07.2024 whereby she has stated that she is willing to live with her husband Mr. Pushpak Kumar at his residence Kashipur, at this juncture, this Court is of the view that the matter cannot be reconciled as the other party/husband is not willing and has posed serious allegations of manhandling and beating.</p> <p>5. The applicant no.1-Kavita/wife and respondent no.2-Pushpak Kumar/husband are present in the Court along with their counsel.</p> <p>6. This Court interacted with the applicant no.1/wife, who is still willing to live with the husband/respondent no.2 whereas respondent no.2/husband does not wish so, based on the allegations of having seriously beaten by the applicant and other people.</p> <p>7. Since the matter cannot be reconciled, list this matter for final hearing on 21.11.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 28.10.2025</p> <p>Arti</p>

--	--	--	--