

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No.754 of 2024</p> <p>With</p> <p>C482 No.21 of 2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Mohd. Umar, learned counsel for the Applicants.</p> <p>2. Mr. B.C. Joshi, learned AGA for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Mr. Nivesh Bahuguna, learned counsel for the private Respondent.</p> <p>4. Another attempt made on behalf of this Court regarding the reconciliation between the parties, where again as noted on the last date i.e. on 28.10.2025, Respondent No.2 stretch back and makes a statement that reconciliation cannot proceed due to certain circumstances, whereas the Applicant makes a statement that though she is willing to go with the Husband/Respondent, but there is a re-infringement on behalf of the in-laws, especially the brother-in-law and Sri Ankur Chauhan (Applicant in C482 No.21 of 2023).</p> <p>5. Since the matter cannot be reconciled, list this matter on 31.12.2025.</p> <p>6. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.)</p> <p style="text-align: right;">10.12.2025</p> <p>Nitesh/</p>

--	--	--	--